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2016-2017 CHILD DEVELOPMENT COORDINATING COUNCIL (CDCC) MEMBERS 

 

 

VOTING MEMBERS  

Area Education Agencies  

Mary Groen 

1520 Morningside Avenue 

Sioux City, IA 51106 

Work: (712) 222-6122 or 1-800-352-9040 

Cell: (712) 259-7223 

Home: (712) 252-3761 

Fax: 712-222-6108 

Email: mgroen@nwaea.com 

Department of Human Services 

Erin Clancy 

Program Manger 

Hoover Bldg., 5th Flr. 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Work: (515) 281-0321 

Cell : (515) 339-4827 

Fax: (515) 242-6036 

Email: eclancy@dhs.state.ia.us 

Department of Public Health 

PJ West 

MIECHV Program Manager  

Community Health Consultant 

Department of Public Health 

Lucas State Office Building 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Work: (515) 229-9976 

Fax: (515) 725-1760 

Email:  pj.west@idph.iowa.gov 

Head Start Parent  

Stephanie Peters 

1352 12th Street, Apt. #4 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

 

Home: (515) 619-1098 

Email: sdpeters1976@gmail.com  

University of Iowa/Child Health Specialty Clinics 

Rae Miller, BGS, RN 

University of Iowa Department of Pediatrics 

204 W 7th Street  

Carroll, IA 51401 

Phone: (712) 792-5530 

Cell: (515) 408-4910 

Email: rae-miller-1@uiowa.edu 

Iowa State University/Human Sciences  

Carla Peterson, Ph.D. 

Dept. of Human Development & Family Studies 

E 262 Lagomarcino Hall 

Iowa State University 

Ames, IA 50011-1120 

Work: (515) 294-7804 

Cell: (515 520-1342 

Fax: (515) 294-7802 

Email: carlapet@iastate.edu 

University of Northern Iowa/Regents’ Center  

Beth Van Meeteren 

Regents’ Center for Early Developmental Education 

Psych I, University of Northern Iowa 

Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0616 

Work: (319) 273-2550 

Fax: (319) 273-6451 

Email: beth.vanmeeteren@uni.edu and 

regents.center@uni.edu   

Department of Education  

Kimberly Villotti 

Bureau of Standards and Curriculum  

Department of Education 

Grimes State Office Building 

Des Moines, IA  50319 

Work: (515) 281-4709 

Cell : (515) 339-5519 

Fax: (515) 242-5988 

Email: kimberly.villotti@iowa.gov 

Department of Human Services  

Julie Allison 

Iowa Department of Human Services 

Division of Adult, Children, and Family Services 

Hoover State Office Building., 5th Floor 

1305 E. Walnut St. 

Des Moines, IA  50319 

515-281-6177 

jalliso1@dhs.state.ia.us  
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NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

Early Childhood Special Education 

Mary Shihadeh 

Coordinator of EC PEC, OT, and PT Departments 

Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency 

729 21st Street 

Bettendorf, IA 52722 

Work: (563) 344-6265 

Email: mshihadeh@mbaea.org 

 

Child Care Resource and Referral  

Lora Patton 

Regional Director  

Child Care Resource & Referral of Central Iowa 

Orchard Place – Child Guidance Center 

808 5th Avenue 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Work: 515-246-3566 

Email: lpatton@orchardplace.org  

 

Head Start Directors  

Judy Russell 

Director 

Drake University Head Start 

3206 University Avenue, School of Ed., Rm. B26 

Des Moines, IA 50310 

Work: (515)271-1854 

Email: judith.russell@drake.edu  

 

Department of Education 

Tom Rendon 

Head Start State Collaboration Office Coordinator 

Department of Education, School Improvement 

Grimes State Office Building 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Work: (515) 242-6024 

Cell : (515) 326-5389 

Fax: (515) 242-6019 

Email: Tom.Rendon@iowa.gov 
 

 
 

STAFF TO COUNCIL 

Department of Education 

Amy Stegeman 

Consultant, Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau 

Department of Education 

Grimes Building 

400 E 14th Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 

Work: (515) 725-2273 

Cell: (515) 868-1675 

Fax: (515) 242-5988 

Email: Amy.Stegeman@iowa.gov 

Department of Education 
Amanda Winslow 

Consultant, Learner Strategies and Supports Bureau 

Department of Education 

Grimes Building 

400 E 14th Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 

Work: (515) 242-5104 

Cell: (515) 402-8600 

Fax: (515) 242-5988 

Email: Amanda.Winslow@iowa.gov  
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